Learn more at artcobell.com
Artcobell Specifications
Artcobell’s practice of continuous improvement in design & engineering requires that materials & methods be subject to change without prior notice.
STUDENT DESK | TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shape Student Desks
1
TS.D (7/2/2024)
Shape Student Desks are available in a range of work surface materials and shapes. Leg kits

D.B.L.
 31.8
 R30.0
 R30.0
 R30.0
 R30.0
 17.9
 27.8
22.4
D.B.L.
 R2.0
 30.1
S
S
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-INT2832E 32.0" 28.0" 23.6"
DHT-INT2832E 32.0" 28.0" 22.4"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
3

TS.D (7/2/2024)
 33.1
 25.7
 R30.0
 R30.0
 R2.0
22.0
D.B.L.
13.0
D.B.P.
19.0
D.B.L.
9.7
D.B.P.
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-RV2633E 33.0" 26.0" 23.2"
DHT-RV2633 33.0" 26.0" 22.0"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
5

Trek DHT
7
TS.D (7/2/2024)
 23.4
 28.2
21.9
D.B.L.
12.2
D.B.P.
 R2.0
20.4
D.B.L.11.7
D.B.P.
 26.8
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-TK2530E 30.0" 25.0" 22.8"
DHT-TK2530E 30.0" 25.0" 21.9"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
7

TS.D (7/2/2024)
 26.7
 20.2 13.3
D.B.L.
19.8
D.B.L.
3.5
D.B.P.
10.0
D.B.P.
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
20" x 26"
DST-RC2026E 26.5" 20.0" 22.0"
DHT-RC2026E 26.5" 20.0" 19.8"
20" x 36"
DST-RC2036E 36.0" 20.0" 29.0"
DHT-RC2036E 36.0" 20.0" 32.0"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
9

 R42.0
 30.3
 30.5
12.8
D.B.P.
3.7
D.B.P.
2.6
D.B.P.
13.9
D.B.P.
 R1.6
 19.0
 18.3
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-AP1830E 30.0" 18.0"-26.5" 26.3"
DHT-AP1830E 30.0" 18.0"-26.5" 23.5"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
15

D.B.L.
23.7
D.B.L.
16.8
D.B.P.
14.2
D.B.P.
 30.1
 R60.0
 R60.0
 R1.5
 29.1
 R60.0
 R60.0
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-KT3032E 30.0" 32.0" 27.1"
DHT-KT3032E 30.0" 32.0" 23.7"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
21

D.B.P.
.2
D.B.P.
2.7
D.B.P.
 R11.0
 19.3 12.4
D.B.L.
 R11.0
12.0
D.B.L.
 32.9
 R1.5
 9.6
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-BT2233E 33.0" 22.0" 25.7"
DHT-BT2233E 33.0" 22.0" 22.2"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
23

D.B.L.
.5
D.B.P.
 21.8
 21.8 14.8
D.B.L.
5.0
D.B.P.
 R10.9
 R21.9
 R11.1
 R1.4
 1.5
 15.4
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-BS2232E 32.3" 22.0" 25.1"
DHT-BS2232E 32.3" 22.0" 21.2"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
26

D.B.P.
10.0
D.B.L. 21.8
 32.2
21.7
D.B.L.
11.9
D.B.P.
 R1.4
 R11.1
5.3
D.B.P.
15.1
D.B.L.  18.1
MODEL LENGTH " WIDTH " D.B.L.*
DST-LC2232E 32.44" 22.0" 25.1"
DHT-LC2232E 32.44" 22.0" 21.7"
Notes
D.B.L. — distance between legs
D.B.P. — distance between plates
28